

UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY



Distr.
LIMITED

A/AC.138/SC.III/L.47/Corr.1
26 July 1973

ENGLISH
Original: SPANISH



COMMITTEE ON THE PEACEFUL USES OF THE
SEA-BED AND THE OCEAN FLOOR BEYOND
THE LIMITS OF NATIONAL JURISDICTION
SUB-COMMITTEE III

ECUADOR, EL SALVADOR, PANAMA, PERU AND URUGUAY:
PRESERVATION OF THE MARINE ENVIRONMENT

Working paper

Corrigendum

1. The title of document A/AC.138/SC.III/L.47 should read as above.
2. Paragraph 6 should read as follows:

"States shall promote the free exchange of up-to-date information and experience on pollution of the marine environment, making them available to other States, in good time and on terms which will encourage the dissemination of scientific and technical knowledge of the subject".

3. Paragraph 13 (c) should read as follow:

"(c) publish an atlas of marine pollution containing such information as may be available on hydrobiological species existing in polluted marine areas and in those which may become polluted in the near future, and maps and charts indicating the chief oceanographic characteristics of the various areas, such as currents, winds rocks, etc.;"

4. In paragraph 14, replace the word "toxic" by the word "harmful".
5. (Not applicable to the English text).
6. In paragraph 23, first line, replace the word "concerning" by the words "according to".